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JOINT PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

COMES NOW, Texas-New Mexico Power Company ("TNMP") and files this

Joint Proposed Procedural Schedule. On June 9, 2015, the ALJ issued SOAH Order

Number 1 stating that, in lieu of a prehearing conference, the parties may file a jointly-

proposed procedural schedule on or before July 2, 2015. On June 12, 2015, the Staff of

the Public Utility Commission ("Staff') filed a Request for Hearing in this matter.

TNMP, Staff, and Intervenor Cities Served by Texas-New Mexico Power Company

("Cities") have agreed to this joint proposed procedural schedule for a contested hearing

process.

I. JOINT PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

The parties submit the following proposed procedural schedule for the above

referenced proceeding:

Event

TNMP Filing

Intervenors' Discovery Ends on TNMP's
Direct

Objections to TNMP Direct

Staff's Discovery Ends on TNMP's
Direct Case

Replies to Objections to TNMP's Direct

Intervenor Direct Testimony

Objections to Intervenor Direct
Testimony
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Friday, May 29, 2015

Friday, July 3, 2015

Monday, July 13, 2015

Wednesday, July 15, 2015

Monday, July 20, 2015

Thursday, July 23, 2015

Friday, July 31, 2015
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Staff Direct Testimony Thursday, August 6, 2015

Discovery Ends on Intervenor Direct Friday, August 7, 2015

Replies to Objections on Intervenor Friday, August 7, 2015
Direct

Objections to Staff Direct Friday, August 14, 2015

TNMP Rebuttal and Staff/Intervenor Friday, August 14, 2015
Cross Rebuttal

Discovery Ends on Rebuttal and Cross- Friday, August 21, 2015
Rebuttal

Replies to Objections to Staff Direct Friday, August 21, 2015

Hearing on the Merits Friday, August 28, 2015

Briefs Tuesday, September 8, 2015

Replies Tuesday, September 15, 2015

PFD Tuesday, October 13, 2015

Exceptions to PFD Tuesday, October 20, 2015

Reply to Exceptions Tuesday, October 27, 2015

Proposed Order Tuesday, November 3, 2015

II. REQUEST FOR RELIEF

Wherefore, premises considered, TNMP respectfully requests that this Procedural

Schedule be adopted as requested and that TNMP be granted such further and other relief

to which it may show itself to be entitled.

June 22, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

TEXAS-NEW MEXICO POWER COMPANY

/s/ Stephanie C. Sparks
STEPHANIE C, SPARKS

STATE BAR No. 24042900
SSPARKS(aJJW.CQM
JACKSON WALKER L.L.P.

901 MAIN STREET, SUITE 6000

DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

214-953-6000
214-953-5822 (FACSIMILE)
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SCOTT SEAMSTER

STATE BAR No. 00784939

CORPORATE COUNSEL

PNMR SERVICES COMPANY ON
BEHALF OF TEXAS-NEW MEXICO
POWER COMPANY
577 N. GARDEN RIDGE BOULEVARD

LEWISVILLE, TEXAS 75067

IRVING, TExAS 75062-2282
214-222-4143
214-222-4156 (FACSIMILE)
SCOTT. SEAMSTER@PNMRESOURCES.COM

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Counsel for Texas-New Mexico Power Company hereby certifies that a true and

correct copy of its Joint Proposed Procedural Schedule was served on all parties of record

on June 22, 2015 by electronic transmission, fax, or overnight delivery.

/s/ Stephanie C. Sparks
Counsel
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